

# City of Madison

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	65145	Version:	1	Name:	Reappointing Alder Keith Furman and Alder Tag Evers to the Task Force on Digital Inclusion Strategic Priorities.		
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed		
File created:	4/19/2021			In control:	Council Office		
On agenda:	4/20/2021			Final action:	4/20/2021		
Enactment date:	4/26/2021			Enactment #:	RES-21-00299		
Title:	Reappointing Alder Keith Furman and Alder Tag Evers to the Task Force on Digital Inclusion Strategic Priorities.						
Sponsors:	Keith Furman,	Tag Evers					

Indexes:

#### **Code sections:**

#### Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/20/2021	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt Unanimously Under Suspension of Rules 2.04, 2.24, & 2.25	Pass
4/19/2021	1	Council Office	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT UNDER SUSPENSION OF RULES 2.04, 2.05, 2.24, & 2.25 - MISC. ITEMS	

### **Fiscal Note**

No fiscal impact.

#### Title

Reappointing Alder Keith Furman and Alder Tag Evers to the Task Force on Digital Inclusion Strategic Priorities.

## Body

WHEREAS on March 30, 2021, the Common Council passed a resolution creating a Task Force on Digital Inclusion Strategic Priorities; and

WHEREAS due to the expiring terms of terms of Alder Furman and Alder Evers, they cannot continue serving on the Task Force until being reappointed to the Task Force; and

WHEREAS, the Resolution creating the Task Force provides that in the event of a vacancy, the Digital Technology Committee and Education Committee appoint alders to the Task Force, but neither committee meets again until mid-May and the Resolution requires the Task Force to complete its work by July 31, resulting in the loss of at least one month of working time;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Common Council reappoints Alder Keith Furman and Alder Tag Evers to the Task Force on Digital Inclusion Strategic Priorities.